TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Correction by declaration of incorrect serial number (77386342) recorded at reel: 006361 frame: 0382

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berry Plastics Corporation		06/04/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waddington North America	
Street Address:	6 Stuart Road	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77386342	SCROLLWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

trademarks@mcr-ip.com Email: Maine Cernota & Rardin **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 547 Amherst St., 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WNA065-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Curran
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=WNA065-TM_Affidavit-OrignalCover-Assignment#page1.tif source=WNA065-TM Affidavit-OrignalCover-Assignment#page2.tif source=WNA065-TM Affidavit-OrignalCover-Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0013

Mark: SCROLLWARE

US Trademark Serial Number 77/386,342

US Trademark Registration Number 3,488,504

Filing Date: February 1, 2008

Registration Date: August 19, 2008

Correction by Declaration/Affidavit

The erroneous and improper filing of reel: 006361 frame: 0382 against the above mentioned registration was done by someone who is not the owner and does not have proper chain of title. It is asked that this improper recording of reel: 006361 frame: 0382 be removed from the owner's property.

The last and correct owner/assignee of the above mentioned registration is Waddington North America, Inc., as conveyed in reel: 005297 frame: 0695 recorded June 6, 2014, and continues to be the owner. The original cover sheet and assignment recorded June 6, 2014 follow this affidavit.

Respectfully submitted,

Cus. No. 24222 Maine Cernota & Rardin 547 Amherst St., 3rd Floor Nashua, NH 03063-4000

Tel. No. (603) 886-6100, Fax. No. (603) 886-4796 Attorneys/Agents for Applicant

patents@mcr-ip.com

Vernon C. Maine, Reg. No. 37,389 Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711 David A. Rardin, Reg. No. 52,153 Douglas P. Burum, Reg. No. 65,019 Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094

OP \$40.00 3488504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Berry Plastics Corporation		06/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waddington North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Stuart Road	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3488504	SCROLLWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: trademarks@mcr-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Maine Cernota & Rardin
Address Line 1: 547 Amherst St., 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WNA065-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=WNA065-TM_ExecAssign_BerryToWaddington#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006299 FRAME: 0095

Assignment of Trademarks and Associated Good Will

WHEREAS, **BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION**, an Corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of record of the following registered trademark and trademark applications pending in or issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration Application No.		Date of Registration Application
SCROLLWARE	3,488,504	August 19, 2008

WHEREAS, WADDINGTON NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION, hereby assigns to WADDINGTON NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors and assigns, effective September 27, 2013 ("Effective Date") all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Signed at Evansville , Inc	diana	th	is 4 day of June	.2014
	_ Cath	Δ	M>	_
	Signature Catheri	ne f	1. Nestrick	_
	Name VP			_
	Title			_
State of Wuana County of Warder bugh Before me personally appeared athe in the above Assignment, who signed before me to the allegations set forth t	the foregoing instri	iment in M	iv nresence and made	Dall
(~~~) .	Notary Public/Ju State of	uana	WKULON_ ne Peace	
	My Commission	NOTARY BEAL	TRACIE D. WHALEN Vanderburgh County My Commission Expires January 16, 2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006299 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 08/06/2018